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Employee 
Anniversary Dates 

 
1 Year 

Renee Schneider 
 

2 Years 
Dorothy Kilpela 

 
3 Years 

Sarah Connors 
Christopher Pabst 
Jeremy Gregerson 

 Amy Dowdy 
Lea Smith 

 
4 Years 

Kathleen Illikainen 
 

5 Years 
Victoria Frailing 

 
6 Years 

Linda Womer 
 

9 Years  
Megan Babcock 

 
10 Years 

Kali Curran 
 

14 Years 
Janice Lister 

 
17 Years 

Allecia Filibeck 
 

27 Years 
Tami Mallett 
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Employee of the month 
 

Katrina Gangl 

Over the course of the many years that Katrina 

has worked here, she has consistently done an 

excellent job.  She is level-headed, maintains 

calm in stressful situations, and has a quiet 

confidence that puts others at ease.  Katrina’s 

passion does not go unnoticed by the residents, 

family members and her coworkers. 

 

New Hires 
 

                Daisy Wheeler          Emma Josefsen 

                Sherry Stenfors        Cassondra Lincoln 

                Paytan Deiters         Tiffany Lindroos 

 

Residents Birthdays for August 
 

Vi Williams 2nd   Elizabeth Guidebeck 3rd  Pat Liivoja 7th  
 
Everett Sundberg 8th  Carol Gahn 12th  Linda Warner 13th  
 
Sandy Runion 16th  Robin Lavallee 25th  Linda Libby 28th  
 
Carol Beck 28th  Ray Forsti 29th  Jeff Macdonald 31st  
 

Barb Tasson 31st 



Outdoor musical entertainment 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Fourth of July Celebrations 
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From the Administrator 

 
Hello everyone, 
  
I write this as we are undergoing our long awaited 
phone system upgrade. This comes on the tail of 
our internet upgrade earlier in the year, which did 
provide some improvement with our dropped 
calls. We are cautiously optimistic that this will 
resolve the rest of the troubles we experience with 
our poor phone reception. We do expect a 
learning curve for our staff with the new system. 
Please be patient with us and feel free to reach 
out to me with any concerns at 
dperry@mqtcmcf.org . 
 
We are eagerly awaiting an affordable option for 
fiber net as our building and our residents use the 
internet for more each day. Fiber net would give 
us the best opportunity for reliable and faster 
connection. I have reached out to several vendors 
that state it should be available in our area soon. 
Some of you that live close to our building may 
have received requests for utility pole access. 
There is a chance that those requests will allow 
fiber network to get to our area sooner. 
 
Thank you to everyone that participated in the 
resident surveys that were mailed out. The input is 
very valuable to us. As we review those it helps us 
prioritize the changes we need to make in the 
building and also provide feedback to our staff for 
the things they are doing well.  
 
Thank you! 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Victoria Frailing, who 

works in Laundry, is the 

proud Aunt to Liam 

Richard Frailing. 9lbs 

6oz. Parents are Jacob 

and Carli Frailing.  
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MMARQUETTE COUNTY MEDICAL CARE FACILITY 

 

Department of Human Services Board 

 

                                                                     Caroline Bridges                        Chairperson 
  Cindy Adams                    Board Member 
  James Heron M.D.                Board Member 

 

Administrative Departments 
 

  Denise Perry, RN, BSN, Administrator   dperry@mqtcmcf.org               Ext. 7167  

 

Allecia Filibeck, Assistant Administrator  afilibeck@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1023 or ext. 7123 

 

Krystal Heikkinen, RN, Director of Nursing  kheikkinen@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1046 or ext.7146 

 

Brooke Mitchell, RN, Asst. Dir of Nursing   bmitchell@mqtcmcf.org                  906-204-1093 or ext. 7139 

 

Theresa Johnson, RN, Education Coordinator tjohnson@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1074 or ext. 7247 

 

              Tina Nelson, RN, Risk Manager   tnelson@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1022 or ext. 7122  

 

Sheri Hewitt, Dietary Manager   shewitt@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1020 or ext. 7248 

 

Micheal Bazinette, Human Resources Mgr.  mbazinette@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1103 or ext. 7103 

 

Nicole Barlock, RN, Admissions    nbarlock@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1061 or ext. 7224 

 

Shela Bingham, Dietary Manager                dietarymanager@mqtcmcf.org 906-204-1020 or ext. 7120 

Tami Mallett, Social Work Coordinator  tmallett@mqtcmcf.org        906-204-1012 or ext. 7112 

 

Miranda Cobb, Social Worker   mcobb@mqtcmcf.org          906-204-1070 or ext. 7170 

 

Joe Morris, Physical Plant Manager   jmorris@mqtcmcmf.org  906-204-1069 or ext. 7169 

 

Beckey Grove, Billing    rgrove@mqtcmcf.org   906-204-1102 or ext. 7202 

      

Gail Parkkonen, Billing    gparkkonen@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1071 or ext. 7171 

 

Nick Kangas, Activities Coordinator  nkangas@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1021 or ext. 7212 

 

Jeremy Tilton, Special Needs Unit Coord.      jtilton@mqtcmcf.org               906-204-1017 or ext. 7227 

 

Jennifer Larson, Health Info. Mgmt. Coord.   jlarson@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1018 or ext.7160 

Jodi Wurth, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jwurth@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1101 or Ext. 7157 

 
Joanne Sartorelli, LPN, Resident Care Coordinator jsartorelli@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1099 or Ext. 7158 

 

Elizabeth Sullivan, RN, Resident Care Coordinator esullivan@mqtcmcf.org  906-204-1100 or Ext. 7222 

 

Jolynn Tuomikoski, RN Rehabilitation Coord. jtuomikoski@mqtcmcf.org Ext. 7147 

              Laura Gauthier, Dietitian    lgauthier@mqtcmcf.org  Ext. 7220 

 Kali Curran, RN, Rehabilitation Coordinator  kcurran@mqtcmcf.org                     Ext. 7119 
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